
 

GROUP

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

PAGE:

MODEL:

DATE:

FD

2.3

 2

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 Axle Housing
2 Vent Extension
3 16686 Vent
4 16687 Fill Plug
5 16688 Drain Plug, Magnetic
6 16705 Hex Bolt, Special
7 Dowel Pin
8 Snap Ring
9 16707 Roller Bearing, Axle Shaft, Inner
10 16708 Oil Seal, Axle Shaft, Inner
11 16709 Seal Holder
12 16710 Felt Wiper
13 Yoke Housing, L.H.

Yoke Housing, R.H.
14 16711 Shim, Trunnion, 1.00 MM

16712 Shim, Trunnion, 1.20 MM
16713 Shim, Trunnion, 0.40 MM
16714 Shim, Trunnion, 0.60 MM

Shim, Trunnion, 1.40 MM
15 16715 Lock Pin
16 16716 Hex Nut, Fine Thread, M16 X 1.5
17 16717 Bearing Case, Upper
18 16718 O Ring
19 16719 Thrust Disk
20 16720 Bearing Case, Lower

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION

21 Knuckle - Spindle ASSY., L.H.
Knuckle - Spindle ASSY., R.H.
Knuckle ASSY., L.H.
Knuckle ASSY., R.H.

22 Pin, Brake Shoe (MT22/R Only)
23 ABS Sensor (Wabco)

ABS Sensor (Bendix)
23A Sensor Spring Clip
24 Bushing, Brake Shoe Pin (MT22N Only)
25 Hex Bolt, Special
26 Dowel Pin
27 Wear Sleeve Hub Seal (MT22 Only)
28 Dust Shield
29 HEX Bolt, M8 X 16
30 Lock Washer, M8
31 16739 Nut, Wheel Bearing
32 16740 Lock Ring, Wheel Bearing
33 16723 Oil Seal, Trunnion Pin
34 16724 Trunnion Pin Bushing
35 16727 Trunnion Pin, Upper (Short)
36 16728 Cover, Trunnion Pin
37 16731 Snap Ring
38 Grease Fitting 45°
39 16732 Trunnion Pin, Lower (Long)
40 16733 Adapter

1 2

3

4

5

6
7 

8 9 10
1112

15

14a
   14b
   14c
   14d

13

16

17
18 19

20
21 27

23

22

23A
24

25 26

28
2930

31

32

33
34

35

36

37

38

38 36
37

40
38

39

34

3

AXLE HOUSING,
MARMON

Released 01-2016

Click number attached to the part 
or the part numbers on the next 
pages to link to other parts, some 
parts may have no link

http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Breather-p/16686.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Breather-p/16686.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-MT14-1070-Differential-Fill-Plug-p/16687.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-MT14-1070-Differential-Fill-Plug-p/16687.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Plug-Drain-Magnetic-Mar-He-p/16688.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Eaton-Fuller-16705-Gear-p/16705.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Eaton-Fuller-16705-Gear-p/16705.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1088-Inner-Axle-Bearing-Ass-p/16707.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1088-Inner-Axle-Bearing-Ass-p/16707.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/product-p/16708-fuller.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/product-p/16708-fuller.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/admin/AdminDetails_Generic.asp?table=Products_Joined&ID=16709
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/admin/AdminDetails_Generic.asp?table=Products_Joined&ID=16709
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Wiper-Felt-p/16710.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Wiper-Felt-p/16710.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-MT22-1091A-Front-Steer-Axle-1-0-p/16711.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-16712-1-20mm-Shim-for-Marmon-Herring-p/16712.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-MT22-1091C-Front-Steer-Axle-0-4-p/16713.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-MT22-1091D-Front-Steer-Axle-0-60-p/16714.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-MT22-1092-Axle-Housing-Lock-Pin-p/16715.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Hex-16M-X-1-5-p/16716.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bearing-Case-Upper-p/16717.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bearing-Case-Upper-p/16717.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-O-Ring-p/16718.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-O-Ring-p/16718.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1096-Thrust-Dish-p/16719.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1096-Thrust-Dish-p/16719.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/BRNG-CASE-LOWER-p/16720.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/BRNG-CASE-LOWER-p/16720.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Maromon-Herrington-MT22-1132-Wheel-Bearing-Spindle-p/16739.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Maromon-Herrington-MT22-1132-Wheel-Bearing-Spindle-p/16739.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Ring-Lock-p/16740.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Ring-Lock-p/16740.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-16723-Oil-Seal-Trunnion-Pin-p/16723.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bushing-Oil-Trunnion-Pin-p/16724.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bushing-Oil-Trunnion-Pin-p/16724.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-MT22-1107-Upper-Trunnion-King-Pi-p/16727.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1108-Upper-Trunnion-Cover-p/16728.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1109-Snap-Ring-p/16731.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1111-Lower-Trunnion-King-Pi-p/16732.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-MT22-1113-Adapter-p/16733.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-MT22-1113-Adapter-p/16733.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1111-Lower-Trunnion-King-Pi-p/16732.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1109-Snap-Ring-p/16731.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1109-Snap-Ring-p/16731.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1108-Upper-Trunnion-Cover-p/16728.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1108-Upper-Trunnion-Cover-p/16728.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-MT22-1107-Upper-Trunnion-King-Pi-p/16727.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bushing-Oil-Trunnion-Pin-p/16724.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-16723-Oil-Seal-Trunnion-Pin-p/16723.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-MT22-1092-Axle-Housing-Lock-Pin-p/16715.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Plug-Drain-Magnetic-Mar-He-p/16688.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Hex-16M-X-1-5-p/16716.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-MT22-1091A-Front-Steer-Axle-1-0-p/16711.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-16712-1-20mm-Shim-for-Marmon-Herring-p/16712.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-MT22-1091C-Front-Steer-Axle-0-4-p/16713.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-MT22-1091D-Front-Steer-Axle-0-60-p/16714.htm
Chris
Highlight



 

GROUP

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

PAGE:

MODEL:

DATE:

FD

2.4

 2

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION

41 16730 Trunnion Cover Gasket
42 16729 Trunnion Cover
43 Bolt M8 X 20 - 1.25
44 Lock Washer M8
45 Adapter Fitting
46 Elbow Fitting, Vent
47 Jam Nut
48 Lock Washer, M10
49 HEX Bolt, M10 X 25
50 Bracket, Vent, L.H.

Bracket, Vent, R.H.
51 Retaining Ring
52 Union Nut
53* Tube Vent, L.H.

(Includes Items #51 and 52)
Tube Vent, R.H.

54 Pipe Fitting
55 Bolt M20 X 60 - 1.5
56 Bolt, Turn Stop M20 X 47 - 1.5

Bolt, Turn Stop M20 X 80 - 1.5
57 HEX Nut, Special
58 Dowel Pin
59 Stud, Steering Arm
60 Brake Chamber Bracket, L.H.

Brake Chamber Bracket, R.H.

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION

61 Steering Arm, L.H.
Steering Arm, R.H.

62 Lock Wire
63 Castle Nut
64 Tie Rod Arm, L.H.

Tie Rod Arm, L.H. (0000, 11, 06)
Tie Rod Arm, R.H.
Tie Rod Arm, R.H. (0000, 11, 06)

65 Stud, Tie Rod Arm
Stud, Steering Arm/
Tie Rod Arm (0000, 11, 06)

66 16734 Roller Bearing, Axle Shaft, Outer
67 16735 Snap Ring
68 16736 Oil Seal, Axle Shaft, Outer
69 16737 Dust Shield, Axle Shaft
70 24351 Felt
71 Lock Washer, M6
72 HEX Bolt, M6 X 12
73* 30848 Thrust Bearing Kit 

(Includes Items #17, 18, 19 and 20)
74 O-Ring (119 X 5)
75* 31284 Seal Holder Assembly

(Includes Items #10, 11 and 12)

AXLE HOUSING,
MARMON

Released 01-2016

43
44
42
41

41
42

38 44
43

45
46

4749
48
50

51
52

52
5154

60
59

58

56, 57

55

58

6163
62

74

64 6563
62

6667687069

7172

*ITEMS 53, 73 & 75 ARE NOT SHOWN IN THE ILLUSTRATION

http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1108G-Trunnion-Cover-Gasket-p/16730.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1108G-Trunnion-Cover-Gasket-p/16730.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-16729-Trunnion-Cover-p/16729.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-16729-Trunnion-Cover-p/16729.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Outer-Axle-Roller-Bearing-p/16734.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Outer-Axle-Roller-Bearing-p/16734.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1115-Snap-Ring-p/16735.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1115-Snap-Ring-p/16735.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-MT22-1116-Outer-Oil-Seal-p/16736.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-MT22-1116-Outer-Oil-Seal-p/16736.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1117-Brake-Dust-Shield-p/16737.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1117-Brake-Dust-Shield-p/16737.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Shaft-Felt-Outer-Axle-p/24351.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Shaft-Felt-Outer-Axle-p/24351.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Thrust-Bearing-Assembly-Mt22-121-p/30848.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-MT22-1205-Seal-Holder-Kit-p/31284.htm



